
0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

18
99

19
01

19
04

19
06

19
08

19
11

19
13

19
16

19
19

19
21

19
24

19
26

19
29

19
31

19
34

19
36

19
39

19
41

19
44

19
46

19
49

19
51

19
54

19
57

19
60

19
63

19
66

19
69

19
72

19
75

19
78

19
81

19
84

19
87

19
90

19
93

19
96

19
99

20
02

20
04

20
07

20
10

20
13

20
16

20
19

An
nu

al
iz

ed
 S

ta
nd

ar
d 

D
ev

ia
tio

n 
of

 R
et

ur
ns

Volatility of the Dow Jones Industrial Average, 1899-2021
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